

Bona Vacantia Division (BVD) PO Box 70165 London WC1A 9HG T +44 (0)20 7210 4700 F +44 (0)20 7210 3104

DX: 123240 KINGSWAY

www.gov.uk

Our reference: BVFOI/230/14 re David Weatherston

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request

You asked for the following information from the Treasury Solicitor's Department ("the Department"):

I am seeking further information with regard to the estate of David Weatherston late of Hackney London E8 and who died on 28th October 2003.

The information already supplied by your office states that David Weatherston was born in Scotland on 27 April 1929. Does your office hold further information relating to the deceased? In particular:

- 1. Any other Surnames associated with the deceased.
- 2. Any other date of birth
- 3. A more specific place of birth other than Scotland
- 4. Any other addresses associated with the deceased

Your request will be dealt with by the Bona Vacantia Division ("the Division") under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Division does not hold the information that you have requested.

The Division provides as much information about the deceased as they hold in their files. Any genealogical information held by the division can be found on the unclaimed estates list. You can find the list here; https://www.gov.uk/government/statistical-data-sets/unclaimed-estates-list#the-list

